

Control Number: 41606



Item Number: 852

Addendum StartPage: 0

KINGLAWFIRM

3409 North 10th Street McAllen, Texas 78501 (956) 687-6294 Fax: (956) 687-5514

JOHN ROBERT KING

BOARD CERTIFIED -CIVIL TRIAL LAW FAMILY LAW FARM & RANCH REAL ESTATE LAW COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE LAW RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE LAW TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION

www.kingrgvlaw.com

ROBIN C. CROW BOARD CERTIFIED – FAMILY LAW TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION

C. BRANDON HOLUBAR

Attorney and Counselor at Law

August 21, 2013

2013 AUG 22 AM IO: 14

<u>Via Federal Express</u>

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records Attention: Central Records 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701

Re: Docket Number 41606 Iva Julia Cannon, Trustee of the Iva Julia Cannon Living Trust 425 Northgate Lane, McAllen, Texas 78504

Dear Sir/Madam:

This firm represents Iva Julia Cannon, Trustee of the Iva Julia Cannon Living Trust.

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referrenced docket and original and ten copies of Request to Intervene in PUC Docket No. 41606 on behalf of Iva Julia Cannon Trustee.

Please show this firm as representing Iva Julia Cannon Trustee, in this docket.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter.

Yours very truly, JOHN KING

JK/ch Enclosures

Request to Intervene in PUC Docket No. 41606

The following information must be submitted by the person requesting to intervene in this proceeding. This completed form will be provided to all parties in this docket. If you DO NOT want to be an intervenor, but still want to file comments, please complete the "Comments" page.

Mail this completed form and 10 copies to:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records Attn: Filing Clerk 1701 N. Congress Ave. P.O. Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

First Name: IVA JULIA	Last Name:	CANNON,	TRUSTEE	OF THE
Phone Number: (956) 686-1836	IVA JULIA Fax Number:	CANNON LIVI	NG TRUST	
Cell (956) 240-1104 Address, City, State: <u>425 NORTHGATE LA</u>	NE. MCALLEN.	TEXAS 7850	Λ	
		<u>10000</u>	T	

I am requesting to intervene in this proceeding. As an INTERVENOR, I understand the following:

- I am a party to the case;
- I am required to respond to all discovery requests from other parties in the case;
- If I file testimony, I may be cross-examined in the hearing;
- If I file any documents in the case, I will have to provide a copy of that document to every other party in the case; and
- I acknowledge that I am bound by the Procedural Rules of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUC) and the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH).

Please check one of the following:

- XX I own property with a habitable structure located near one or more of the utility's proposed routes for a transmission line.
- \Box One or more of the utility's proposed routes would cross my property.
- Other. Please describe and provide comments. You may attach a separate page, if necessary.

Signature of person requesting intervention:

JULIA CANNON, TRUSTEE

Date: 08/15/2013

Effective: January 1, 2003